Features
■ Combined Protection Technology (CPT)
 design
■ Common mode fi lter
■ ESD protection
■ Fast response time
■ Low capacitance
■ RoHS compliant*

Response Time........................................................................................................ <1 ns
Performance Standard ................................................................ IEC 61000-4-2, Level 4
How to Order
CG F 0804 TFH - 900 - 2L
ChipGuard®
Product
Designator
Common Mode Filter
Designator
Package Dimension
Code
Technology
 TFH = Thin Film High-Speed
Common Mode Impedance
@ 100 MHz (90x 100)
Lines
     2L = 2 Line (0804 Package)
Asia-Pacifi c: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Fax: +886-2 2562-4116
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 520 390 • Fax: +36 88 520 211
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500 • Fax: +1-951 781-5700
GND
4 3
1 2
GND
Absolute Maximum Ratings @ 25 °C (unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Rating Unit
Rated Voltage VDC 5 V
Rated Current IDC 100 mA
Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
 ChipGuard® CGF Series ESD/EMI Filter
Product Dimensions
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
Recommended Pad Layout
Impedance vs. Frequency Characteristics Insertion Loss vs. Frequency Characteristics
Im
pe
da
nc
e
(O
hm
s)
Frequency (MHz)
Differential Mode
Common Mode
S2
1
(d
B)
Frequency (MHz)
Differential Mode
Common Mode
Test Instrument: HP4291A Impedance/Material Analyzer Test Instrument: Agilent E4071C ENA-L Network Analyzer
0.85 ± 0.05
(.033 ± .002)
0.65 ± 0.05
(.026 ± .002)
0.50 ± 0.05
(.020 ± .002)
0.40 ± 0.10
(.016 ± .004)
0.15 ± 0.10
(.006 ± .004)
0.15 ± 0.10
(.006 ± .004)
4 3
1 2
GND GND
0.15 ± 0.10